All trademarks, brandnames, and brands appearing herein are the property of their respective owners.
•  Critical and expedited services
•  In stock / Ready-to-ship
•  We buy your excess, underutilized, and idle equipment
•  Full-service, independent repair center
ThorLabs PH2
Ø1/2 Inch Post Holder with Mounting Clamp
Limited Availability

One 8-32 Tapped Hole on Top and One 1/4"-20 Tapped Hole at Base
Removable Double-Ended 8-32 Setscrew
Available Individually in Lengths Ranging from 0.75" to 12"
Packs of 5 Also Available for 0.75" to 6" Lengths
These virtually non-magnetic 303 stainless steel (SS) posts are precision ground to Ø1/2". One end has a 1/4"-20 tapped hole, while
the other end has a removable SS8E50D double-ended 8-32 setscrew [5/64" (2 mm) hex]. A side-located Ø1/8" (Ø3.2 mm) hole is
bored straight through the post; using a balldriver or the SPW501 Spanner wrench on the hole provides extra leverage when tightening mounted components. To
reduce packaging waste, we offer our most popular sizes in packs of five.
For shorter posts without a side-located bore, see our Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) optical posts with hex tops sold below.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TR075 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 0.75" $5.38 Today
TR075-P5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 0.75", 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR1 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1" $5.38 Today
TR1-P5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1", 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR1.5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1.5" $5.65 Today
TR1.5-P5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1.5", 5 Pack $25.40 Today
TR2 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 2" $5.90 Today
TR2-P5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 2", 5 Pack $26.52 Today
TR3 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 3" $6.15 Today
TR3-P5 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 3", 5 Pack $27.70 Today

TR12 Ø1/2" Optical Post, SS, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 12" $12.80 Today
10/16/24, 1:05 PM Thorlabs.com - Optical Posts: Ø1/2" and Ø12 mm
Ø12.7 mm Stainless Steel Optical Posts - Metric
One M4 Tapped Hole at Top and One M6 Tapped Hole at Base
Removable Double-Ended M4 Setscrew
Available Individually in Lengths Ranging from 20 to 300 mm
Packs of 5 Also Available for 20 to 150 mm Lengths
These virtually non-magnetic 303 stainless steel (SS) posts are precision ground to Ø12.7 mm. One end has an M6 tapped hole, while
the other end has a removable SS4M12D double-ended M4 setscrew [2 mm (5/64") hex]. To easily distinguish these metric posts from
their imperial counterparts featured above, the metric posts have a ring-shaped groove in the tapered section of the post. A side-located Ø3.2 mm (Ø1/8") hole is
bored straight through the post; using a balldriver or the SPW501 Spanner wrench on the hole provides extra leverage when tightening mounted components. To
reduce packaging waste, we offer our most popular sizes in packs of five.
For shorter posts without a side-located bore, see our Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) optical posts with hex tops sold below.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TR20/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm $5.38 Today
TR20/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm, 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR30/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm $5.38 Today
TR30/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm, 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR40/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm $5.65 Today
TR40/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm, 5 Pack $25.40 Today
TR50/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm $5.90 Today
TR50/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm, 5 Pack $26.52 Today
TR75/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm $6.15 Today
TR75/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm, 5 Pack $27.70 Today
TR100/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 100 mm $6.67 Today
TR100/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 100 mm, 5 Pack $30.00 Today
TR150/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 150 mm $8.09 Today
TR150/M-P5 Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 150 mm, 5 Pack $36.37 Today
TR200/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 200 mm $9.88 Today
TR250/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 250 mm $10.98 Today
TR300/M Ø12.7 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 300 mm $12.79 Today
10/16/24, 1:05 PM Thorlabs.com - Optical Posts: Ø1/2" and Ø12 mm
Ø12 mm Stainless Steel Optical Posts
One M4 Tapped Hole at Top and One M6 Tapped Hole at Base
Removable Double-Ended M4 Setscrew
Ø12 mm Outer Diameter for Compatibility with Japanese Standard Post Holders and Optomechanics
Available Individually in Lengths Ranging from 20 to 300 mm
Packs of 5 Also Available for 20 to 100 mm Lengths
These virtually non-magnetic 303 stainless steel (SS) posts are precision ground to Ø12 mm. One end has an M6 tapped hole, while
the other end has a removable SS4M12D double-ended M4 setscrew [2 mm (5/64") hex]. To easily distinguish these as metric posts, there is a ring-shaped groove in
the tapered section of the post. A side-located Ø3.2 mm (Ø1/8") hole is bored straight through the post; using a balldriver or the SPW501 Spanner wrench on the hole
provides extra leverage when tightening mounted components. To reduce packaging waste, we offer our most popular sizes in packs of five.
These Ø12 mm posts are directly compatible with our standard Ø1/2" Post Holders and most of their compatible products. For components that require a post
diameter of 1/2" (12.7 mm), such as our BA2E flexure post mount, we recommend using our AD12BA barrel adapter to bridge the 0.03" (0.7 mm) gap.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TR20/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm $5.38 Today
TR20/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm, 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR30/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm $5.38 Today
TR30/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm, 5 Pack $24.22 Today
TR40/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm $5.65 Today
TR40/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm, 5 Pack $25.40 Today
TR50/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm $5.90 Today
TR50/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm, 5 Pack $26.52 Today
TR75/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm $6.15 Today
TR75/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm, 5 Pack $27.70 Today
TR100/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 100 mm $6.67 Today
TR100/M-JP-P5 Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 100 mm, 5 Pack $30.00 Today
TR150/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 150 mm $8.09 Today
TR200/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 200 mm $9.88 Today
TR250/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 250 mm $10.98 Today
TR300/M-JP Ø12 mm Optical Post, SS, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 300 mm $12.79 Today
10/16/24, 1:05 PM Thorlabs.com - Optical Posts: Ø1/2" and Ø12 mm

mm for Metric Posts)
These virtually non-magnetic, vacuum-compatible 304L stainless steel posts are precision
ground to Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm). One end has a 1/4"-20 (M6) tapped hole, while the other end
has a removable 8-32 (M4) threaded setscrew [5/64" (2 mm) hex]. A side-located Ø1/8"
(Ø3.2 mm) hole is bored straight through the post; using a balldriver or the SPW501
Spanner wrench on the hole provides extra leverage when tightening mounted components.
The 8-32 (M4) threaded hole is also vented into the side-located Ø1/8" (Ø3.2 mm) hole. We recommend using a vented cap screw in the 1/4"-20 (M6) tapped hole.
Vacuum Compatibility
Our vacuum-compatible posts are chemically cleaned and prepared for vacuum applications before packaging. They are compatible directly out of the packaging with
vacuum environments down to 10-6 Torr. With additional cleaning and processing, they can be used at even lower pressures, only limited by the outgassing rate of the
stainless steel. The material properties of the 304L and 316 stainless steel and the cleaning methods that are completed by the end user should be used to determine
the appropriateness of these products and materials in a specific vacuum system operating at pressures under 10-6 Torr.
Our vacuum-compatible posts are packaged in double airtight bags for cleanroom and vacuum chamber applications. We also offer additional vacuum-compatible
Ø1/2" post system components.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TR20V/M Ø12.7 mm Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm $12.11 Today
TR30V/M Ø12.7 mm Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm $12.79 Today
TR40V/M Ø12.7 mm Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm $15.11 Today
TR50V/M Ø12.7 mm Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm $15.46 Today
TR75V/M Ø12.7 mm Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm $16.07 Today
TR075V Ø1/2" Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 0.75" $12.11 Today
TR1V Ø1/2" Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1" $12.79 Today
TR1.5V Ø1/2" Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1.5" $15.11 Today
TR2V Ø1/2" Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 2" $15.46 Today
TR3V Ø1/2" Vacuum-Compatible Optical Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 3" $16.07 Today
10/16/24, 1:05 PM Thorlabs.com - Optical Posts: Ø1/2" and Ø12 mm

These Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) posts feature a #8 (M4) counterbore hole for compatibility with mounts with threaded mounting holes, such as our
KM05(/M) mirror mount. The top of the posts have two Ø2 mm alignment pin holes, which are located on either side of the counterbore hole.
Dowel pins are not included. These posts are designed to mount to an optical surface using our POLARIS-CA5(/M) Polaris non-bridging clamping arms for Ø1/2"
posts or other comparable optomechanical components.
A Ø6 mm alignment bore is located 20 mm from the base and can be used in combination with our cage rods for the alignment of multiple mounts along a common
optical axis or for fine angle tuning. Note that the alignment bore does not go completely through the PLS-HC1 and PLS-HC246/M posts. Instead, these posts contain
two bores on opposite sides, within ±0.3°, that are 0.08" (2.0 mm) deep. Given their shorter length, a through bore would interfere with the counterbore and prevent
components from being securely attached to the post.
Popular post lengths are available from stock; custom lengths can be requested by contacting Tech Support. Since the counterbore posts require Polaris clamping
arms for Ø1/2" posts or other optomechanical components for mounting to an optical surface, the minimum length for custom posts should not be less than the height
of the mounting component, which is 0.45" (11.4 mm) for these Polaris clamping arms.
*These posts are assembled in a clean environment, chemically cleaned using the Carpenter AAA passivation method to remove sulfur, iron, and contaminants from
the surface, and double vacuum bagged. Prior to placing any components in a sensitive vacuum system, a thorough pre-baking in a bake-out oven should be
performed to remove all moisture and surface volatiles. Contact Tech Support for details.
Part Number Description Price Availability
PLS-HC246/M Ø12.7 mm Post for Threaded Mounts, M4 Counterbore, L = 24.6 mm $30.00 Today
PLS-HC373/M Ø12.7 mm Post for Threaded Mounts, M4 Counterbore, L = 37.3 mm $31.00 Today
PLS-HC496/M Ø12.7 mm Post for Threaded Mounts, M4 Counterbore, L = 49.6 mm $32.00 Today
PLS-HC1 Ø1/2" Post for Threaded Mounts, #8 Counterbore, L = 1.00" $30.00 Today
PLS-HC15 Ø1/2" Post for Threaded Mounts, #8 Counterbore, L = 1.50" $31.00 Today
PLS-HC2 Ø1/2" Post for Threaded Mounts, #8 Counterbore, L = 2.00" $32.00 Today
10/16/24, 1:05 PM Thorlabs.com - Optical Posts: Ø1/2" and Ø12 mm

POLARIS-
K05P2
Ø1/2" Mount
Ø19 mm Mounts
&
Ø1" Fixed Mounts
Ø1" & Ø25 mm
Kinematic Mounts
Ø1.5 mm Mount
&
Ø2" Fixed Mount
Ø2"
Kinematic
Mounts
PLS-H1 1.00" 1.50" 1.62" 1.75" 2.00" 2.25" 2.40"
PLS-H15 1.50" 2.00" 2.12" 2.25" 2.50" 2.75" 2.90"
PLS-H2 2.00" 2.50" 2.62" 2.75" 3.00" 3.25" 3.40"
PLS-H246/M 24.6 mm 37.3 mm 40.3 mm 43.7 mm 50.0 mm 56.4 mm 60.2 mm
PLS-H373/M 37.3 mm 50.0 mm 53.0 mm 56.4 mm 62.7 mm 69.1 mm 72.9 mm
PLS-H496/M 49.6 mm 62.3 mm 65.3 mm 68.7 mm 75.0 mm 81.4 mm 85.2 mm
Green shaded cells denote standard optical axis heights.
Excluding the POLARIS-K05P2 Ø1/2" Mirror Mount with Piezo Adjusters
Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) Posts with 8-32 (M4) Mounting Hole & Alignment Pin Holes
Designed to Mount Polaris Mounts Up to Ø2"

Steel Posts
One 8-32 (M4) Tapped Hole on Top and One 1/4"-20 (M6) Tapped Hole at
Base
Removable Double-Ended 8-32 (M4) 300 Series Stainless Steel Setscrew
Available in Lengths Ranging from 0.75" to 6" (20 to 150 mm for Metric Posts)
These non-magnetic Ø1/2" posts are made using precision-ground hardcoated aluminum. The anodized hard
coat on each post provides an ultra-hardened surface (60 - 70 Rockwell C Scale) for increased wear,
abrasion, and corrosion resistance, as well as a black surface for low reflectivity in the ultraviolet and visible
wavelength ranges. Therefore, these posts are ideal for applications that are sensitive to magnetic fields or
require lower reflection than our stainless steel posts (see the Anodization Classes tab for more information).
One end has a 1/4"-20 (M6) tapped hole, while the other end has a removable SS8E50D 8-32 or
SS4M12D M4 300 series stainless steel setscrew [5/64" (2 mm) hex on both ends]. A side-located Ø1/8"
(Ø3.2 mm) hole is bored straight through the post; using a balldriver or the SPW501 Spanner wrench on the hole provides extra leverage when tightening mounted
components.
Part Number Description Price Availability
TRA20/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 20 mm $12.20 Today
TRA30/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 30 mm $12.20 Today
TRA40/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 40 mm $12.60 Today
TRA50/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 50 mm $12.84 Today
TRA75/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 75 mm $13.24 Today
TRA100/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 100 mm $13.95 Today
TRA150/M Customer Inspired! Ø12.7 mm Aluminum Post, M4 Setscrew, M6 Tap, L = 150 mm $15.27 Today
TRA075 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 0.75" $12.20 Today
TRA1 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1" $12.20 Today
TRA1.5 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 1.5" $12.60 Today
TRA2 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 2" $12.84 3 weeks
TRA3 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 3" $13.24 Today
TRA4 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 4" $13.95 Today
TRA6 Customer Inspired! Ø1/2" Aluminum Post, 8-32 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 Tap, L = 6" $15.27 Today